In any case, tender documents uploaded by Bidder at the e-tendering portal will not be opened nor 
processed without physical receipt of the tender fee and EMD as mentioned at GC7and GC9 under 
section 1.  

GC7. A Non-refundable Tender Fee of is Rs 12000/-(Twelve thousand only).The payment towards cost of tender 
paper shall be made through an A/C payee Bank Draft/Banker’s Cheque on any Indian Bank as per RBI schedule 
payable at Kolkata, drawn in favour of "WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY 
LIMITED”.